for the current and preceding years by line items presented in the consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income are as follows:

2016 2015
RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase in cost of sales (1,401) (1,151)
Increase in change in fair value of biological assets 3,599 3,882

Net decrease in loss/increase in profit for the year
attributable to owners of the Company 2,198 2,731

68

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2016

CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) – continued
Amendments to HKFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year
– continued

Summary of the effects of the above change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and

HKAS 41 – continued

The effects of the change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 described above on the
consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at the end of the immediately preceding
financial year, i.e. 31 December 2015, are as follow:

As at

31 December

2015

(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at

31 December

2015

(restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 130,686 14,695 145,381
Biological assets 7,620 (4,763) 2,857

Total effect on net assets 138,306 9,932 148,238

Accumulated losses and total effect
on equity (455,474) 9,932 (445,542)

69

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2016

CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) – continued
Amendments to HKFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year
– continued

Summary of the effects of the above change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and

HKAS 41 – continued

The effects of the change in Amendments to HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 described above on the
consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at the beginning of the comparative
period, i.e. 1 January 2015, are as follows:

As at

1 January

2015

(originally

stated) Adjustments

As at

1 January

2015

(restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Property, plant and equipment 139,896 11,945 151,841
Biological assets 7,470 (4,744) 2,726

Total effect on net assets 147,366 7,201 154,567

Accumulated losses and total effect
on equity (464,684) 7,201 (457,483)

Impact on basic (losses)

earnings per share

Impact on diluted (losses)

earnings per share

2016 2015 2016 2015
RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents

Figures before adjustments (4.74) 0.34 (4.74) 0.34
Adjustment arising from change

in accounting policy in relation to
application of Amendments to
HKAS 16 and HKAS 41 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.14

Figures after adjustments (4.63) 0.48 (4.63) 0.48

70

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2016

CHINA TONTINE WINES GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2016

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO HONG KONG FINANCIAL